MONEY MASTERS LEASING & FINANCE LTD

Date: 12th April, 2024

To,

The Manager- Listing Department, BSE Limited P J Tower, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Reference: Money Masters Leasing & Finance Ltd

BSE Code: MMLF ISIN: INE340O01013

Sub: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith certificate issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take the note of above on your records.

Thanking You,

For Money Masters Leasing & Finance Limited

Hozef Abdulhussain Darukhanawala Managing Director DIN: 00177029

Encl. As Above



CIN: L65990MH1994PLC082399

 $4, Akashdeep, Ground Floor, TPS VI, 1st Road, Milan Subway, Santacruz (West), Mumbai-400054. \\ Phone: 8104939030 \mid www.moneymasterscc.in \mid mm.moneymasters@gmail.com \mid hozef.moneymasters@gmail.com$



Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083.

Tel.: +91 22 4918 6000. Fax: +91 22 4918 6060

E-mail: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

April 10, 2024

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

Authorised Signatory Designation Yours faithfully, Money Master Leasing & Finance Ltd.

Tripti Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer